USPTO

5/8/2008 B:23:07 AM PAGE

3/007

Fax Server

TO:FPD LLC COMPANY:P.O. BOX 701814

MAY-92-2009 01:50 PM DIANNEJUDITH 05/01/2009 700407041

784 259 2988

P. 02

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEMOE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Dlane Judith Bergquist	Name:FPD LLC Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Ceneral Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address: Street Address: P.O Box 701814
Corporation- State:	City: Plymouth,
Citizenship (see guldelines) USA	State:MI Zinutata
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)April 11, 2009	Limited Partnership Citizenship
X Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	★ Other LC Citizenshipusa If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77/203,53 2	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3370274 3568535
77/557,075	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing freshpuredelicious 3370274 puremen 3568535	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$paid \$paid
Street Address: P.O. Box 701814	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
CityPlymouth	8. Payment Information:
State _{MI} Zip: <u>48170</u>	
Phone Number:734 414 1580	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 734 259 0900	Authorized User Name
Email Address: diannjudith@yahon.com	, ranging cool radiio
9. Signature Signature	9 May 1, 2009 Date
Diane Judith Bergquist Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

May 7, 2009 Fax no. 571 273 0140

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

MAIL STOP: Assignment Services Branch, P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313

Re: Letter Document giving all Rights and Title over.

To Whom it May Concern:

I, Diane Judith Bergquist give all my Rights and Title over to FPD LLC on the following Trademarks and Trademark Applications:

Trademark Application No.(s) 77/203,532 -description: pure w/halo

77/557,075 - desc. pure w/ halo inside of cloud

Trademark Registration No.(s) 3370274 - freshpuredelicious

3568535 puremen

This to similarize the good will of the business in which I am CEO and owner founder of.

Above Signed Diane Judith Bergquist

Owner, Founder and CEO of FPD LLC

700407041

RECORDED: 05/01/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0193